
Garden Reach Shipbuilders & Engineers Limited 

 (A Govt. of India Undertaking Under Ministry of Defence) 

43/46, GARDEN REACH ROAD, GRSE MAIN UNIT KOLKATA - 700024  

GST Registration No. 19AAACG9371K1Z4 
 

 
CORRIGENDUM 

 
Tender No. NCM/NC/SVL/OT/MISC STATE BOARDS /RA/ET-1844 

Items: TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF “MISCELLANEOUS STATES BOARDS” FOR YARD 3025-28 
(SVL). 
 

“PRICE BID” 

 

Bidders are advised “Not to quote against line item no. 89, 90, 179, 180, 269, 

270, 359 & 360” as mentioned in “Price Bid”.  

Any rates quoted against above mentioned line items shall not be considered 

during L1 determination / placement of POs.  

                                
                                                                                        Signatory Authority 

Neelesh Chouksey 
(DM – Commercial) 

 



गार्डने रीच शिपशिल्र्डर्स एण्र्ड इंशिशनयर्स शिशिटेर्ड 
Garden  Reach  Shipbuilders  &  Engineers  Limited 
(A Govt. of India Undertaking)   Ministry of Defence 

43/46 गार्डने रीच रोर्ड , 

कोिकाता - 700 024 

43/46 Garden Reach Road, 
Kolkata – 700 024 

CIN: U35111WB1934GOI007891 
 
 

 
TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF “MISCELLANEOUS STATE BOARDS” FOR YARD 3025, 3026, 3027 AND 

3028 (SVL) 

ET NO. NCM/NC/SVL/OT/MISC STATE BOARDS /RA/ET-1844 

 

WEB TENDER NOTICE 

(Instructions to Bidders is placed at Annexure -I) 

 

1. Two Bid Offers: 

Offers are invited in two bid system through GRSE e-procurement mode from the 

vendors/manufacturers having experience for supply of “MISCELLANEOUS STATE BOARDS” 

for GRSE Yard 3025 - 3028 as per specification & scope mentioned in SOTR 

NO.GT602800001. For any clarification on techno-commercial issues, please write to us on 

email id: Mr. Mridul Biswas, DGM (CDO), e-mail id:- Biswas.Mridul@grse.co.in for technical 

quarry and Neelesh Chouksey, DM (Commercial), Chouksey.neelesh@grse.co.in for 

commercial issue.  

 

2. Last date of Receipt of Tender on portal: 18.04.2022 at 12:00 NOON 

 

3. Date & Time of opening of Tender:  20.04.2022 at 2:30 PM 

Note : GRSE reserve the right to extend tender due date or open the bids without extending 

the tender , it is completely under purview of GRSE. 

 

4. Description of Material (in brief): 

Supply of “MISCELLANEOUS STATE BOARDS” as per SOTR No. NO.GT602800001. 

 

5. Technical Specification & Scope of Supply: 

Details as per attached SOTR No. NO.GT602800001. 

 

6. Other Commercial Terms: 

As per Special terms and Conditions-Annexure III. 

                                                                      

7. Tender Download website: 

Tender can be down loaded from GRSE web site www.grse.nic.in and can be viewed from 

http://eprocure.in/cppp also. 

 

8. Earnest Money Deposit (interest free):  

a. Bidder are required to submit Rs 40,000 in form of any negotiable instrument (Preferably 

Bank DD) against this tender. In case of withdrawal of the bid  / fail or refuse to execute 

the contract / fail or refuse to furnish the security deposit, punitive action will be taken 

against the bidder by imposition of tender holiday for the period of 03 (Three) years and 

submitted EMD shall be forfeited. 

mailto:Biswas.Mridul@grse.co.in
http://www.grse.nic.in/
http://eprocure.in/cppp


 
2 

b. MSE registered firm having the tendered item listed in their MSE documents will be 

eligible for exemption from submitting EMD. 

c. Non submission of EMD or Non submission of a valid MSE certificate may lead to offer 

rejection. 

 

NOTE: Scanned copy of DD for EMD and Tender Fee to be uploaded with Part –I bid 

(Techno commercial Bid). However original DD of EMD and Tender Fee must be deposited 

physically in a sealed envelope superscripting “Original DD for EMD and Tender Fee for 

mentioning  the Tender no.  Due date Item etc. on or within seven working days from the Tender 

closing date to NCM. Dept. Offer will not be considered if original DD for EMD and Tender Fee 

not received within 07 days from tender closing date. 

 

d. Tender Fees: 

Not Applicable 

 
e. In case of withdrawn of offer by any participated firm at any stage of finalization of 

the order, GRSE may  take the following actions:- 

(i) Issue of  tender holiday to the firm. 

(ii) Firm’s may not be issued tender for similar items for a specific period/ project etc. 

(iii) In case the firm, participated in open tender, the offer may be rejected. 

(iv) Firm will be restricted for vendor registration at GRSE/renewal of vendor registration 

at GRSE. 

(v) In addition with the above , GRSE will take necessary action against the firms as 

deemed fit. 

 

f. List of Enclosure/Annexures: 

 

Sl. Documents / Format Annex. No 

1.  Instructions To Bidders I 

2.  SOTR No. GT602800001 II  

3.  Special Terms and Conditions III 

4.  Compliance Matrix for SOTR IV 

5.  Technical Bid V 

6.  Commercial Bid VI 

7.  Blank Price Bid VII 

8.  PBG Format VIII 

9.  Bid Security Declaration IX 

10.  SDBG Format X 

11.  Declaration for Banned / Delisting / Tender Holiday/ Risk 

Purchase by any PSU 

XI 

12.  GRSE STACS-PE-INDG (August - 2006) XII 

13.  GRSE STACS-PE-INDG (August - 2006)- ACCEPTANCE 

MATRIX 

XIII 

 

 

 

Neelesh Chouksey                              

Dy. Mgr 

(Commercial) 


